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. proceedings

02/07/2024 The appealv of Mr. Igbal Khan resubmitted today |

by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate. 1t is fixed for
preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on
04.07.2024. Parcha Peshi given to the counsel for the

‘appellant.

By the order of Chairman
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The appeal of Mr. lgbal Khan received today i.e on 01.07.2024 is
incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the
appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- According to sub-rule-4 of rule-6 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service
Tribunal rules 1974 respondent no. 2&3 are un-necessary/improper
parties, in light of the rules ibid and on the written direction of the
Worthy Chairman the above mentioned respondem number be
deleted/struck out from the list of respondent,

}7 Lz jInst /2024 /KPST,

: KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Noor Muhammad Khattak Adv.
High Court Peshawar et
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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

APPEAL No. j[ 2: /2024

IgeaLKHAN | VS GOVT: OF KP & OTHERS

_ INDEX -
S. , DOCUMENTS - ‘ - ANNEX | PAGE
NO | | o
L. | Memo of Appeal with Affidavit * R
2." | Application for suspénsion with affidavit? ;;,jﬁf:ﬁ’;;” Y-b
3. | Copy of the Service Book A 3
4. | Copy of the CNIC of tl:\e appellant B 9
 5¢ | Copy of the SSC Exa mination Certificate o C q
6. | Copy of the letter dated 29/08/2022 D 10
Copy of the impugned retirement order dated '
" | 05.01.2024 | . [l
Copy of the departmental appeal F 12
9. |Wakalat Nama L ' 13

| APPELLANT /
THROUGH: /

NOOR MUHAHMAD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE SUBREME COURT
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

APPEALNO. 117 /2024

Mr Igbal Khan, Ex- District Population Welfare Officer,
Population Welfare Department, KP Peshawar.
CssesEsEsEemNeEEREEEETEEErieessasssRSARSREELIR SRR R R R R R R EE T San APPELLANT

1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief
Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ,

2- The Secretary, Population Weifare Department Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

.................. reveresssessessesssssersssssssssnnes RESPONDENTS

| APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE INACTION OF THE
RESPONDENTS BY NOT RECTIFYING THE INCORRECT DATE OF
BIRTH ERRONEOUSLY ENTERED IN THE SERVICE RECORD OF
THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST THE IMPUGNED RETIREMENT

ORDER_DATED 05-01-2024 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS

BEEN PREMATURELY RETIRED FROM SERVICE AS WELL AS
AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL
DATED 01-02-2022 OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE
STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned retirement

order dated 05-01-2024 whereby the appellant has been

prematurely retired from service may very kindly be set aside .

and the respondents may please be directed to rectify the
incorrect date of birth of the appellant erroneously entered in
the service record of the appellant as 20/01/1964 instead of

20/01/1967 and to re-instate the appellant into service with all -
back benefits. Any other remedy which this_auqust Tribunal

deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.



R/SHEWETH: | | @

- ON FACTS:

1-

- Officer.

That initially the appellant was appointed as Projectionist in the
respondent department and posted at Mardan howaver later on
he was promagted to the post of District Population Welfare

That the appellant has served the Respondent Department vyith
full zeal & zest|since from the date of appointment and as stich
the appellant has an unblemished service record.

That the appellant’s date of birth was erroneously recorded as
20.01.1964 init)ead of 20.01.1967 in the service record of the
appellant. Copy of the Service Book is attached as
ANNEXUFe.....lucenranneranmnrainaanes T R — A.

That it is pertwient to mention here that the correct date of birth
of the appellant is 20.01,1967 and the same is also evident from
the CNIC of the appellant Copy of the CNIC of the appellant is
attached as aﬂnexure qrpn wa naa m SR A e By

That the SSC \Examln\atlon certificate of the appellant is also
bearing the same date of birth i.e. 20.01.1967 as mentioned on
CNIC however the same has been erroneously recorded as
20.01.1954 in the service record of the appellant which needs
to be rectified. Copy of the SSC Examination Certificate is
attached as annexure.......cceiereirannnnrss veersussastsrenRTaRTES C.

examined by medical board in respect of age assessment
wherein the board rendered opinion in favour of the appellant’s

correct date of birth i.e. 20.01.1967. Copy of the letter dated
29/08/2022 is attached as aiiNEXUr@.....cciuusrusssasenarassiseans D.

Thatitis worti mentioning here that the appellant has been also

That the appetant time and again approached the respondents
for correction of his date of birth in his service record but to no
avail and the in the mean while he was retired from service on
the basis of wrong date of birth i.e. 20.01.1964 vide impugned
order dated 05.01.2024. Copy of the impugned retirement order
dated 05.01.2024 is attached as annNeXure.......cxierrerersarnans E.

That feeling ag?grieved preferred"depa rtmental appeal before the
competent authority for redressal of his grievance but all in vain.

Copy of the departmental appeal is attached as
annexure....,I ........................................ . F.
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efficacious rem
grounds among
GROUNDS:
A-  That the impugn
. facts, norms of
~ tenable and Iiabl
, B- That it has been
c-
accordance with
' D-  Thatthe impugr
of law and liable
E-  That according t
- state is bound
F-

That appéilant

feeling highly aggrieved and having no other

edy filed the instant appeal on the followmg
st the others. .

ed office order dated 05.01.2024 is against the law,
natural justice and materials on record hence not
e to be set aside.

held in various judgments of the Apex Court that it

is not absolute rule that date of birth once recorded in service book
cannot be altered or changed.

That appellant has not been treated by respondent Department in

law and rules on the subject noted above and as

such the respondent No.3 violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution
of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

ed order dated 05.61.2024 is based on malafide and

arbitrary intentions of the respondents hence not tenable in the eye -

to be set aside.

'o Article 38 (e) of the Constitution of Pak|stan 1973

to reduce disparity in the income and earnings of

individualls including persons in the services of Federation.

e

That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs
at the time of hearing. i

It is therefc

re, most humbly :prayed that the appeal of the.

APPELLANT
Igbal Khan

appellant may b:e accepted as prayad for. -
| }?/ L \//

THROUGH:

VA

NOOR MUHAMMAD K TTAK

ADVOCATE WMF COURT
~ WALEED ADNAN o

ADVQCATE HIGH COURT

- AFF]]DAVIT

this Honorable Tribunal. }Zf/

I, Igbal Khan, DPW Officer Lakki’ Marwat do hereby solemnly
affirm on oath that th
correct to the best of
been concealed from

e contents of the above appeal are true and
‘my knowledge and believe and fim)rl? has

~

DEPONENT




BEFORE THE KHYBER |PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
|

0

CM No. /2024
IN
AppEALNo.____ 12024
IoBAL KHAN VS GovT: oF KP & OTHERS

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION QF OPERATION OF
IMPUGNED RETIREMENT ORDER DATED 05-01-2024, TILL
THE DISPOSAL OF THE MAIN APPEAL.

R/SHEWETH:

i-

That the above mentioned appeal along with this application has
been filed the appellant before this august Tribunal in which no date
has been fixed ¢ far.

That appellant filed the above mentioned appeal against the inaction
of the respondents by not rectifying the incorrect date of, birth
erroneously entered in the service record of the appellant and
against the impugned retirement order dated 05-01-2024 whereby
the appeliant ha been prematurely retired from service.

“That all the threéI ingredients necessary for the stay is in favor of the

appellant. |

. That impugned retirement order dated 05-01-2024 had been issued

by the respondeduts in utter disregard of law and prevailing Rules.
1

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance

of this application the operation of impugned retirement order

dated 05-01-2024 may very kindly be suspended till the

disposal of the above mentioned service appeal. )
| & : - \J\f'/‘ ’
| A v v
| " _~APPELLANT / %
THROUGH:
Noor MUHAMMAD KHATI'AK
| ADVOCATE SUPKEME COURT
AFFIDAVIT

I, Igbal Khan, DPW Officer Lakkl Marwat, do hereby solemnly

affirm on oath that the contents of the above appeal are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and believe n nottheen

' concealed from this H#norable Tribunal. /1 /

DEPONENT




B

BEFORE THE KI#YBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

| PESAHWAR.
~SERVICE APPEAL NO [/ 2024
I1QBAL KHAN v 1 RSUS GOVT: OF PAKISTAN & OTHERS

APPLICATION FOR| CONDONATION OF DELAY, IF ANY, IN
FILING OF TITLED APPEAL.

'Respectfully Sheweth:

1) That the appellant has filed an appeal along with this
application in which no date has been fixed so for.

~2) That the appellant prays for the Condonation of delay in
- .. filing the above |noted appeal on the following grounds inter
alia: '

GROUNDS OF APPLICATION:

A- That valuable rights of the appellént are involved in this case
hence the appeal deserves to be decided on merit.

B- That it has been the consistent view of the Superior Courts
that cases should be decided on merit rather than
~technicalities including the limitation. The same is reported in
2004 PLC (CS) 1014 and 2003 PLC (CS) 76. :

C- That the facts and grounds of accompamed service appeal

may kindly be considered as integral part and parcel of instant
application.

D- That on the face ¢f it, the applica:jt/ petitioner has got strong
arguable case and is sanguine about its success.




Itis theréfore préyed that on éc;ceptance of this application
~ the delay in filing the above noted appeal may please be
. condoned. . |

It is, therefore, most humbly pfayed that on acceptance of
this application, the dglay, if any, in filing the above titled service
~ appeal may kindly be condoned in-th_e interest of justice.

‘:Q\ ) f
. : Ve
Dated: * -06-2024 APPELLANT /. f

THROUGH: : /
_ "Noor MUHAM%’?D/ KHATTAK
. ADVOCATE:SU EME COURT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Igbal Khan, |(the appellant), do hereby solemnly affirm on
oath that the contents:of the above application are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and believe and nothing has been
concealed from this Honorable Tribunal. ;L |

e
DEPONENT
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)TIONAL HOSPITAL DIRECTOR
G HOSPITAL (MTI) BANNU.

G PI
or Pakhtunkhwa, Paldsten
N Email:dhqthbannu/@email.com

Dai~ 129 /3.2022
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| Identification marks:

BETTER COPY

OFFICE OF

~ PacENO (@]

THE ADDITIONAL HOSPITAL DIRECTOR

DHO TEACHING HOSPITAL (MTI) BANNU

No 2493 Dated 29/08/2022
To , !
4 5 - Deputy Assistant Director
NADRA Registration Centet
Bannu ~ ' '
Subject: - AGE/ASSESSMENT
Memo

Certificated that the medical ‘board has examined Mr. Mrs Igbal

' Khan S/o Maiz Ullah Tan resident of Jéhandu Khel Bannu on 18/08/2002.

From the
bearing the follow
of the opinion tha

5510 55 in

Thumb Impression:- -

physical and radiological examination of examinee
/ing identification marks and the thumb impression Iam
t the individual is aged betwee_:n‘

words between Flfty Five to Flfty Six.
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NOTIFICATION:

s NS SUETPWD. l"‘)!’ﬂ'ﬂ!l’f:

?I‘N'l' OF KIIYBER PAKHTUNIKIHWA,

DA INT
IFTON WELY AR DI‘PART;\H ]
:\\\'tl“ !l\!mn Multiplex, Civil Secrctarial, Peshawnar

tress: populintlon. esinblisliment@pmail.com

Phone No: 091-9223023
Dated I’cslmwnr the 3" Jenuary, ‘.’.02!3

7G’A 7:-/‘ ' Ty
/ In s .ol "Lcnnn 13¢1) ol e Khyber Pnl hagskchwa Civil

; 1.
Senamt Avt 1973 Mr, Tybal Klsin (BS 17, District I'Opulmmu Welfare Officer, Lukki Marwat sha

stand retired from government

serdice with effeet from 19:11-2024 on aitaining the nge i

superannuting as his date of birth is 20-01-1964.

ENDST: OF EVEN ND. AND )

Copyis torwarded to the: -

. Dircctor Qeneral  Papul
A35)2023Admni15414-17

/2. _ Distriet Population Welfare
-k Disttict Aceounts Officer, |
<. -Ofieer concemed.

% 1o Secretary, PWD Khyber Pakhtunkhiwa,

-5d-
SECRETARY - o
POPULATION WELFARE DEPARTMEN'T
J\Tl".i
ation  Welfore,  Khyber Pn&:immlﬂmn wir lunur? N,

duted 03-0]-2024.
Officer, Lakki Marwat,
akki Manwar,

|

C(SHAH BAKIIT YOUSARZAD
SECTION OFFICER (E5TT:)




sislyed

fengres i ST

apphcation/request for rec

Pate- D1/02/2024

4 Tha this ineroreee

T That at the earlie

5. That as and when

o Seviviary
Propubaton Wella

ili Bepartiment

Riwber Pakhtunichwa Pevhasar

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL FOR 1EC TIFCATION_QF INCORRECT_ENTRY
DFDATE OF BTN SERVICE RECORD,

Sost hombly sl respecttully e submitted as uriger.

ARV RFAURTRTITIRT
ticer Lakki Mapwy
That as per NADRA

the applicant s 20

1. That the  applicant is serving in Population Weltare  Department singe

present purforuting his duty as District population Welfare

L ; ;
pecurd and cducational Le WSE recard (85¢) date of birth of

1/ 1907 howover in servce recurdd it has eroncously been

pntered as 207017 {964

alter lepal justitica

eroneouy entry of

applicant owever

| entry i result of cencal mistake which needs rectification
ion.

- stage the appheant did not foed this clerical mistake and
his ate of birth as lns service boek was not in custody of

wheen the applivant wat promoted 1o BPS-16 as ADPWO and

applicant service huuk i sending Lo DA Offree, the applicant noted s i

cerredt entry dutd

recorded in-core
contacted hix qua
ol irth alongedt
educational testi
rectification this ¢

applicet is cong

hpt perusal of his serviee buok,

the applicant got knowledpe of this mistakenly and eroneously
et ontry in his scrvi&c record, the applicant imediatiey
ter Tor rectificatinn of this clerical error in writing of his date
h providing him copeies of CNIC and NADRA record and
nomal issued by BISE {Board) but they are not willing for
roncously entered in-correct entry of date of birth. So now the

trained to approach your worthy office for rectification /

correction of thisleronecusly nvade derical mistake,

1 hope that yo

ar knd sir will very graceously accept and allow my

ification ol 1.0.4 as prayed in my application.

1 shall pray for your long, happy and healih life.

Your abedicnt servant

¢ (19BATKHAN)
D Officer Lakkd Marwat:

[

",:

e
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BETTER COPY ; PAGE No |G\

To

g

The Secretary ,
Population Welfare Department
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject:- DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL FOR RECTIFICATION OF INCORRECT

Respected Sir

1.

ENTRY OF DATE OF BIRTH IN SERVICE RECORD.

Most humbly and respectfully it is submitted as under
That the applicant is serving in Population Welfare Department since
08/07/1986 and at present performing his duty as District Population
Welfare officer Lakki Marwat.
That as per NADRA record and educational i.e. BISE record (S§5C)
date of birth of the applicant is 20/01/1967 however, in service record
it has erroneously been entered as 20/01/164. .
That this incorrect entry is resul¢ of clerical mistake which needs
rectification after legal justification.
That at the earlier stage the applicant did not feel this clerical mistake
and erroneous errtry of his date of birth as his service book was not in
custody of applicant, however, when the applicant was promoted to
BPS-16 and ADPWO and applicant service book was sending to DA
Office, the applicant noted this incorrect entry during perusal of his
service book.
That as and when the applicant got knowledge of his mistakenly and
erroneously recorded his quarter in his service record, the applicant
immediately contacted his quarter for rectification of this clerical error
in writing of his|date of birth alongwith providing his copies of CNIC
and NADRA récord and educational testimonial issued by BISE
(Board) but they are not willing for rectification this erroneously
entered incorrect entry of date of birth. So now the applicant is
constrained to approach your worthy office for rectification/correction
of this erroneously made clerical mistake.

‘I hope that your kind sir will very graciously accept and allow my
application/request for| rectification of DOB as prayed in my application.

I shall pray for your long happy and health life.

Your obedient Servant

- 01/02/2024 Iqbal Khan

DPW-Office Lakki Marwat




VAKALATNAMA

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR. -
Heal !\!Df 12024
(APPELLANT)
lerbad o (PLAINTIFF)
| . (PETITIONER)
VERSUS "
? (RESPONDENT)
| Q(cw‘r‘ Sh kP sk (DEFENDANT)

Dé hereby appoint and 'cohstitgute Noor Mohammad Khaiﬁtak
Advocate Supreme (Court to appear, plead, act, compromise,

withdraw or refer

to - arbitratlon for

me/us as my/our

Counsel/Advocate in the above noted mattel without any liability
for his default and with the authorlty to engage/appoint any other
Advocate Counsel - on ‘my/our cost. I/we authorize’ the said
Advocate to deposit, withdraw' and receive on. my/our behalf all
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the

above noted matter.

Dated. / /202

OFFICE:
Flat No. (TF) 291-292 3% Fioor,

Mnmimm Tomdn Mo Pm e, o =N

E

CLIENT

ML I ot

E\;Q_Qm ///

NOOR MOHAMM%HA‘HAK |
ADVOCATE BUPREME COURT

WALEED/ADNAN

UMAR EAR

ADYOCATES

Q MOHMAND




